
Year 11 Summer 2025 Exam Timetable

Date Start Length Board Component
Code Component Title Level

Wednesday 23 April
Thursday 24 April

Monday 28 April

Tuesday 29 April
Wednesday 30 April

Thursday 1 May

Thursday 8 May

Monday 12 May

Tuesday 13 May

Wednesday 14 May

Thursday 15 May

Friday 16 May

Monday 19 May

Tuesday 20 May

09:00 10
hours AQA 8202 Art & Design : Fine Art GCSE

09:00 5 hours AQA /
Pearson

Various Arabic / Persian / Polish / Portuguese / Russian Speaking Tests GCSE

09:00 10
hours AQA 8206 Art & Design: Photography GCSE

13:30 1h 30m Pearson BIT03 IT : Effecient Digital Work Practice BTEC

09:00 1h 30m Pearson BSP0301 Sport : Develop Fitness Important Participation BTEC

09:00 1h 45m AQA 2484381 English Literature Paper 1: Shakespeare and the 19th Centrury Novel GCSE

13:30 1h 15m AQA 8464/B/1F/H Combined Science Triology Biology Paper 1F GCSE
13:30 1h 15m AQA 8464/B/1F/H Combined Science Triology Biology Paper 1H GCSE

09:00 1h 30m AQA 8035/1 Geography Paper 1 GCSE

09:00 1h 30m Pearson 1MA1 Maths non calculator Paper 1F GCSE
09:00 1h 30m Pearson 1MA1 Maths non calculator Paper 1H GCSE

09:00 1h 20m Pearson 1H10 11 History Medicine in Britain GCSE

09:00 1h 15m AQA 8464/C/1F/H Combined Science Triology Chemistry Paper 1F GCSE
8464/C/1F/H Combined Science Triology Chemistry Paper 1H GCSE

09:00 2h 15m AQA 8702/2 English Literature Paper 2: Modern Texts and Poetry GCSE



Year 11 Summer 2025 Exam Timetable

Date Start Length Board Component
Code Component Title Level

Thursday 22 May

Friday 23 May

Tuesday 3 June

Wednesday 4 June

Thursday 5 June

Friday 6 June

Monday 9 June

Tuesday 10 June

09:00 1h 15m AQA 8464/P/1F Combined Science Triology Physics Paper 1F GCSE
09:00 1h 15m AQA 8464/P/1H Combined Science Triology Physics Paper 1H GCSE

13:30 1h 30m WJEC 5799U30-1 Engineering Unit 3 VOC
13:30 1h 50m Pearson 1AA0 1H/3H Arabic Listening & Reading papers GCSE

09:00 1h 45m AQA 8700/1 English Language Paper 1 GCSE

09:00 1h 25m Pearson 1AA0 4H Arabic Writing GCSE
09:00 1h 45m Pearson 1PGO 1H/3H Portuguese Listening & Reading papers GCSE
09:00 1h45m Pearson 1RU0 1H/3H Russian Listening & Reading papers GCSE

13:30 1h 15m OCR R014/01 Principals Engineerng Manfacture CAM NAT
13:30 1h 50m AQA 8688 Polish Listening & Reading papers F/H GCSE
13:30 1h 50m Pearson 1PN0 1H/3H Persian Listening & Reading papers GCSE

09:00 1h 30m Pearson 1MA1 Maths Calculator Paper 2F GCSE
09:00 1h 30m Pearson 1MA1 Maths Calculator Paper 2H GCSE

09:00 1h 50m Pearson 1H10 History Superpower, Elizabethan GCSE

09:00 1h 45m AQA 8700/2 English Language Paper 2 GCSE

13:30 1h 30m AQA 8035/2 Geography Paper 2 GCSE

09:00 1h 15m AQA 8464/B/2F Combined Science Triology Biology Paper 2F GCSE
09:00 1h 15m AQA 8464/B/2H Combined Science Triology Biology Paper 2H GCSE

13:30 1h 30m Pearson 1H10 31 History Weimar & Nazi Germany GCSE

HALF TERM



Year 11 Summer 2025 Exam Timetable

Date Start Length Board Component
Code Component Title Level

Wednesday 11 June

Thursday 12 June

Friday 13 June

Monday 16 June

09:00 1h 30m Pearson 1MA1 Maths Calculator Paper 3H GCSE
09:00 1h 30m Pearson 1MA1 Maths Calculator Paper 3F GCSE

09:00 1h 30m AQA 8035/3 Geography Paper 3 GCSE

13:30 1h 20m WJEC 5409UB Food Technology Written paper VOC
13:30 1h 25m Pearson 1RU0 4H Russian Writing paper GCSE

09:00 1h 15m AQA 8464/C/2F Combined Science Triology Chemistry Paper 2F GCSE
09:00 1h 15m AQA 8464/C/2H Combined Science Triology Chemistry Paper 2H GCSE

13:30 1h 15m AQA 8688/W Polish Writing F/H GCSE

09:00 1h 15m AQA 8464/P/2F Combined Science Triology Physics Paper 2F GCSE

13:30 1h 20m Pearson 1PG0 4H Portuguese Writing paper GCSE

09:00 1h 15m AQA 8464/P/2H Combined Science Triology Physics Paper 2H GCSE


